
1454 THE NEW ZEAl,AND GAZETTE No. 67 

TEN BX PLAN FOR PHYSICAL FITNESS (WOMEN) 
46 pages, illustrated. Price 40c. 

TIMBER DESIGN DATA HANDBOOK 
Sections 3 and 5 
Sections 4 and 7. 
Section 6. 
Section 8. 

NEW ZEALAND FOREST SERVICE 

Price 15c. 
Price 15c. 

Price $1.50. 
Price 40c. 

TIMBER PRESERVATION IN NEW ZEALAND 
VOL. ONE 

Prepared by the Timber Preservation Authority. 
20 pages. Price 15c. 

SPECIFICATIONS 
In a loose-leaf folder. Price $3. 

TREATY OF WAITANGI 
Facsimiles of the Declaration of Independence and the 

original draft of the Treaty of Waitangi by the Lieut. 
Governor Hobson, plus the signatures of the principal chiefs. 

16 pages, plus signatures. Price $2.50. 

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND 
By A. L. POOLE AND N. M. ADAMS 

ROYAL 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, five
colour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map of the Botani-
cal Regions of New Zealand. Price $2.50, post free. 

UREWERA NATIONAL PARK HANDBOOK 
Revised 1968 

% pages. Price $1. 

VOLLEYBALL 
A guide book for teachers, coaches, and players. (No. 7 

in the series.) 
21 pages. Price 65c. 

WAGE FIXING IN NEW ZEALAND 
Edited bys. J. CALLAHAN 

135 pages. Price $2. 
New Zealand Institute of Public Administration. 

WAIKATO - COROMANDEL- KING COUNTRY REGION 
National Resource Survey Part 8 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 
214 pages, maps in pocket. Price $8.75. 

THE WAIMATE MISSION STATION 
By M. W. STANDISH 

The Church Missionary Society's station at Waimate played 
an important part in 1.he development of New Zealand. Many 
hundreds of Maoris were educated at the station which grew 
into a village. The vicarage and the Church of St. John 
have been preserved and this is an account of the past 
history of the station. 

52 pages, 9 illustrations and plans. Price 70c. 

WANGANUI (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY 
PART 7) 

MINISTRY OF WORKS 

212 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket. 

WAR IN THE TUSSOCK 
By ORMOND WILSON 

Price $7.50. 

The story of the Maori leader Te Kooti and his resistance 
to the early settlers which finally ended when he escaped into 
the King Country after he was defeated at Te Porere in 1869. 

72 pages, 10 illustrations, 6 maps and plans. Price 50c. 

WELLINGTON LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA SCHEME 
PROVISIONAL SolEME AND EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

140 pages. Price $1.50. 

WELLINGTON URBAN MOTORWAY 
MINISTRY OF WORKS 

$1.50. 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL 
RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS 

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF AGRICULTURAL 
RESEARCH 

Issued quarterly $6 per annum 
(single copy $2) 

Contains papers g1vmg the results of research (and some 
fundamental experiments and trials) into a wide range of 
subjects related broadly to soil, plant, and animal studies 
directly pertinent to improving and increasing agricultural 
and pastoral production and solving associated problems; 
some technological papers, usually related to mechanisation 
and automation. 

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF GEOLOGY AND 
GEOPHYSICS 

Issued quarterly $6 per annum 
(Single copy $2) 

Papers and notes on new research in the fields of paleon
tology, sedimentation, seismology, structural geology, marine 
geology, mineralogy, geochemistry, isostasy, geomagnetism, 
and isotopic dating. Special interest in the South-west Pacific 
region and the Ross Sea - McMurdo Sound area of Antarctica 
is reflected in the Special Antarctic Issues which are produced 
at irregular intervals. 

NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF BOTANY 
Issued quarterly $6 per annum 

(Single copy $2) 
The journal contains papers on the New Zealand and 

Pacific Islands flora, including plants of pastures and crops. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

13ANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICE 

CONTENTS 

L•.ND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Corrigendum 
Agricultural Pests Destruction Act: Notice 
Animal Remedies Act: Notice 
Animals Act: Notice 
Commission for the Environment: Notice 
Counties Act: Notice 
Customs Tariff: Notices 

Page 
1444 

1395 

1443 

1393 

1443 

1391 
1404 
1423 
1418 
1418 
1418 
1428 

Disabled Persons Employment Promotion Act: 
Notices 

Food and Drug Act: Notice 
Harbours Act: N oticeo
Ho;pitals Act: Notice 
Import Control Regula,tions · Notice 
Jnd.:cent Publications Tribunal: Notice 
Industrial Relations Act: Notice 

13% 
1403 
1418 
1403 
1402 
1406 
1404 

[ntroduction and Quarantine of Plants Regulations: 
Notice 

Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, ek 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
National Parks Act: Notice 
Officiating Ministers: Notices 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice. 
Reserve Bank: Statement 
Reserve Bank: Summary 

1407 
1402, 1406 

1419 
1405 
1419 
1395 

1396, 1404 
1434 
1430 
1427 

Rural Banking and Finance Corporation Act: 
Notices 

Sales Tax Act: Notice 
Schedule of Contracts: Notices 
Standards Act: Notices 
Tariff and Development Bo1rd: Notice 
Transport Act: Notices 

1421 
1403 
1420 
1419 
1422 

1404, 1418 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1391-1393 

Price 40c BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1974 


