TEN BX PLAN FOR PHYSICAL FITNESS (WOMEN) 46 pages, illustrated. Price 40c.

#### TIMBER DESIGN DATA HANDBOOK Price 15c. Sections 3 and 5 Price 15c. Sections 4 and 7. Price \$1.50. Section 6. Price 40c. Section 8.

### NEW ZEALAND FOREST SERVICE TIMBER PRESERVATION IN NEW ZEALAND

VOL. ONE

Prepared by the Timber Preservation Authority.

Price 15c. 20 pages. **SPECIFICATIONS** 

In a loose-leaf folder.

### TREATY OF WAITANGI

Facsimiles of the Declaration of Independence and the original draft of the Treaty of Waitangi by the Lieut. Governor Hobson, plus the signatures of the principal chiefs. Price \$2.50. 16 pages, plus signatures.

TREES AND SHRUBS OF NEW ZEALAND

# By A. L. POOLE AND N. M. ADAMS

ROYAL 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, five-colour jacket, 250 pages, 121 blocks and a map of the Botani-cal Regions of New Zealand. Price \$2.50, post free.

#### UREWERA NATIONAL PARK HANDBOOK Revised 1968

96 pages.

VOLLEYBALL

A guide book for teachers, coaches, and players. (No. 7 in the series.) Price 65c

21 pages.

## WAGE FIXING IN NEW ZEALAND

Edited by S. J. CALLAHAN

135 pages.

New Zealand Institute of Public Administration.

#### WAIKATO - COROMANDEL - KING COUNTRY REGION National Resource Survey Part 8 MINISTRY OF WORKS

214 pages, maps in pocket.

#### THE WAIMATE MISSION STATION

By M. W. STANDISH

The Church Missionary Society's station at Waimate played an important part in the development of New Zealand. Many hundreds of Maoris were educated at the station which grew into a village. The vicarage and the Church of St. John have been preserved and this is an account of the past history of the station.

52 pages, 9 illustrations and plans. Price 70c.

# WANGANUI (NATIONAL RESOURCES SURVEY PART 7)

MINISTRY OF WORKS

212 pages, illustrated, maps in pocket.

### WAR IN THE TUSSOCK

By ORMOND WILSON

The story of the Maori leader Te Kooti and his resistance to the early settlers which finally ended when he escaped into the King Country after he was defeated at Te Porere in 1869. 72 pages, 10 illustrations, 6 maps and plans. Price 50c.

#### WELLINGTON LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA SCHEME PROVISIONAL SCHEME AND EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

140 pages.

#### WELLINGTON URBAN MOTORWAY MINISTRY OF WORKS

\$1.50.

Price \$1.50.

IT OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS DEPARTMENT

#### NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH

Issued quarterly

\$6 per annum (single copy \$2)

Contains papers giving the results of research (and some fundamental experiments and trials) into a wide range of subjects related broadly to soil, plant, and animal studies directly pertinent to improving and increasing agricultural and pastoral production and solving associated problems; some technological papers, usually related to mechanisation and externation and automation.

#### NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF GEOLOGY AND GEOPHYSICS Issued quarterly

\$6 per annum (Single copy \$2)

Papers and notes on new research in the fields of paleontology, sedimentation, seismology, structural geology, marine geology, mineralogy, geochemistry, isostasy, geomagnetism, and isotopic dating. Special interest in the South-west Pacific region and the Ross Sea - McMurdo Sound area of Antarctica is reflected in the Special Antarctic Issues which are produced at irregular intervals.

#### NEW ZEALAND JOURNAL OF BOTANY

Issued quarterly

A

Г

I

Ν

\$6 per annum (Single copy \$2)

journal contains papers on the New Zealand and The Pacific Islands flora, including plants of pastures and crops.

## CONTENTS

ADVERTISEMENTS					Page 1444
APPOINTMENTS					1395
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES					1443
DEFENCE NOTICE					1393
AND TRANSFER ACT: NOT	ICES				1443
AISCELLANEOUS-					
Corrigendum Agricultural Pests Destru Animal Remedies Act:					1391 1404 1423
A 1 1 A / NT /					1418
Commission for the Envir	 onment	Notice			1418
					1418
Customs Tariff: Notices					1428
Disabled Persons Emp		Promo		ct:	
Notices					1396
Food and Drug Act: N					1403
Harbours Act: Notices					1418
Hospitals Act: Notice					1403
Import Control Regulation					1402
Indecent Publications Tr			•••••		1406
Industrial Relations Act:		Diamte D	 		1404
Introduction and Quaran Notice	tine of	Plants R	eguiatio		1407
Land Districts, Land Re	served	Revoked	l etc '	1402.	
Local Authorities Loans		lotice	,	1702,	1419
Maori Affairs Act: Notic					1405
National Parks Act: No					1419
Officiating Ministers: No					1395
Public Works Act: Notic				1396,	1404
Regulations Act: Notice					1434
Reserve Bank: Statement	:				1430
Reserve Bank: Summary		····-			1427
Rural Banking and F	inance	Corpora	ation A	ct:	
Notices					1421
					1403
				•••••	1420
Standards Act: Notices		Matica	•••••		1419 1422
Tariff and Development			******	1404,	
Transport Act: Notices				1404,	1410

# PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1391-1393

Price 40c

Price \$1.

Price \$2.

Price \$8.75.

Price \$7.50.

Price \$3.